on the Bank�s ability to pay dividends to us, including requiring prior approval from the OCC before any such
dividends are paid. Banking regulators have authority to impose additional limits on dividends and distributions by the
Company and its subsidiaries. Certain restrictive covenants in future debt instruments, if any, may also limit our
ability to pay dividends or the Bank�s ability to make distributions or pay dividends to us. See �Supervision and
Regulation�Regulatory Limits on Dividends and Distributions.�

31

Edgar Filing: FCB FINANCIAL HOLDINGS, INC. - Form S-1/A

76

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth our cash and cash equivalents and our capitalization as of March 31, 2014. Our cash and
cash equivalents and capitalization are presented on an actual basis and on an as adjusted basis to give effect to the
offering. The following should be read in conjunction with �Use of Proceeds,� �Selected Consolidated Historical
Financial Data,� �Management�s Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations� and our
consolidated financial statements and related notes thereto included elsewhere in this prospectus.

(Dollars in thousands)

As of

March 31,

2014

As

Adjusted

(1)
Cash and cash equivalents $ 87,697 $ 179,099
Borrowings $ 665,829 $ 665,829
Stockholders� equity
Preferred stock, par value $0.001; 10,000,000 shares authorized;
zero shares issued and outstanding - -
Class A common stock, par value $0.001; 100,000,000 shares authorized;
29,060,813 issued and 28,133,501 outstanding (actual);
34,431,726 issued and 33,504,414 outstanding (as adjusted) (2) 29 34
Class B common stock, par value $0.001; 50,000,000 shares authorized;
7,950,785 issued and 7,758,653 outstanding (actual);
7,133,917 issued and 6,941,785 outstanding (as adjusted) (2) 8 7
Additional paid-in capital (3) 724,067 815,465
Retained earnings (3) 16,300 16,300
Accumulated other comprehensive income 2,216 2,216
Treasury stock, at cost; 927,312 Class A common shares and 192,132 Class B
common shares (18,751) (18,751)
Total stockholders� equity $ 723,869 $ 815,271
Total capitalization $ 1,389,698 $ 1,481,100

(1)

Does not give effect to (i) $10.0 million in deferred placement agent fees for our 2009 and 2010 private placements of
equity interests (see �Underwriting�) or (ii) $2.6 million in payments to the FDIC pursuant to the equity appreciation
agreements (as described more fully in �Business�Acquisitions�), in each case, expected to be paid upon completion of
the offering. Each $1.00 increase (decrease) in the assumed initial public offering price of $22.50 per share, the

Edgar Filing: FCB FINANCIAL HOLDINGS, INC. - Form S-1/A

77

midpoint of the price range set forth on the cover of this prospectus, would increase (decrease) cash and cash

[…]

2014 by the number of shares of common stock outstanding as of March 31, 2014. Our net tangible book value as of
March 31, 2014 was $634 million, or $17.65 per share, calculated as described herein.

After giving effect to the issuance in the offering of 4,544,045 shares of Class A Common Stock by us at an assumed
initial price to the public of $22.50 per share, which is the midpoint of the price range set forth on the cover page of
this prospectus, and the application of our estimated net proceeds therefrom, and after deducting underwriting
discounts and commissions and our estimated offering expenses, and the payment of the deferred portion of the
placement agent fees to Deutsche Bank Securities Inc. from our 2009 and 2010 private placements of equity interests,
our net tangible book value as of March 31, 2014, would have been an aggregate of $715.0 million, or $17.68 per
common share. This amount represents an immediate increase of $0.03 per share to our existing stockholders and an
immediate dilution of $4.82 per share from the assumed initial price to the public of $22.50 per share to new investors
purchasing shares in the offering. The table below illustrates this per share dilution:

Assumed initial price to the public per share $ 22.50
Net tangible book value per share as of March 31, 2014 $ 17.65
Increase in net tangible book value per share attributable to the offering 0.03
As adjusted net tangible book value per share after the offering 17.68
Dilution per share to new investors in the offering $ 4.82

A $1.00 increase (or decrease) in the assumed initial offering price of $22.50 per share, which is the midpoint of the
price range set forth on the cover page of this prospectus, would increase (or decrease) the as adjusted net tangible
book value as of March 31, 2014 by approximately $4.2 million, or $0.10 per share of Class A Common Stock, and
the dilution per share to new investors by $0.90 assuming the number of shares offered by us, as set forth on the cover
page of this prospectus, remains the same and after deducting the assumed underwriting discounts and commissions
and our estimated offering expenses.

The table below sets forth, as of March 31, 2014, the number of our shares of Class A Common Stock issued, the total
consideration paid and the average price per share paid by our existing stockholders and our new investors, after
giving effect to the issuance of 4,554,045 shares of Class A Common Stock in the offering at an assumed initial price
to the public of $22.50 per share, which is the midpoint of the price range set forth on the cover page of this
prospectus, after deducting underwriting discounts and commissions and our estimated offering expenses:

Edgar Filing: FCB FINANCIAL HOLDINGS, INC. - Form S-1/A

79

Shares Issued

Total

Consideration
Average
Price

Number
Percent
(1) Amount Percent per Share

Existing stockholders before the
offering 28,133,501 86%

$
567,576,675 86%

$
20.17

New investors 4,554,045 14% 91,402,158 14% 20.07
Total 32,687,546 100% $ 658,978,833 100% $ 20.16

(1)

To the extent the underwriters exercise their over-allotment option in full, the number of shares of Class A Common
Stock held by the existing stockholders will be 28,133,501 shares of Class A Common Stock, or 83% of the total
number of shares of Class A Common Stock outstanding prior to the offering and issued in the offering, and the
number shares of Class A Common Stock held by the new investors will increase to 5,682,045 shares of Class A
Common Stock, or 17% of the total number of shares of Class A Common Stock outstanding prior to the offering and

[…]

combined companies had the companies actually been combined at the beginning of the period presented. The
adjustments included in these unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements are preliminary and may
be revised. The unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information also does not consider any potential
impact of current market conditions on revenues, potential revenue enhancements, anticipated cost savings and
expense efficiencies, or asset dispositions, among other factors.

Certain reclassifications have been made to the historical consolidated financial statements of Great Florida Bank to
conform to the presentation of our consolidated financial statements.

Edgar Filing: FCB FINANCIAL HOLDINGS, INC. - Form S-1/A

88

37

Edgar Filing: FCB FINANCIAL HOLDINGS, INC. - Form S-1/A

89

FCB
Financial
Holdings,

Inc.

Great
Florida
Bank

FCB
Financial
Holdings,

Inc.

(Dollars in thousands, except per share
data)

Year ended
December

31,
2013
(As

Reported)

Year ended
December

31,
2013
(As

Reported)

Pro Forma
Adjustments

(1)

Year ended
December 31,

2013
(Pro forma)

Interest Income:
Interest and fees on loans $ 108,521 $ 28,469 $ 4,133 (2) $ 141,123
Interest on investment securities 36,740 5,723 - 42,463
Interest on federal funds sold and other 2 152 - 154
Total interest income 145,263 34,344 4,133 183,740
Interest expense:
Interest on deposits 18,537 7,225 (1,861)(3) 23,901
Interest on borrowings 4,403 3,626 (2,613)(4) 5,416
Total interest expense 22,940 10,851 (4,474) 29,317
Net interest income 122,323 23,493 8,607 154,423
Provision for loan losses 2,914 2,949 - 5,863
Net interest income after provision 119,409 20,544 8,607 148,560
Non-interest income:
Service charges and fees 2,374 1,633 - 4,007
Loss share indemnification income (loss) (18,533) - - (18,533)
Income from resolution of acquired assets 8,475 - - 8,475
Gain on sales of other real estate owned 1,237 - - 1,237
Gain on sales of investment securities 8,682 865 - 9,547
Other non-interest income 8,707 2,534 - 11,241
Total non-interest income 10,942 5,032 - 15,974
Non-interest expenses:
Salaries and employee benefits 46,914 13,844 - 60,758
Occupancy and equipment expenses 9,872 8,710 - 18,582
Other real estate and acquired assets
resolution related expenses 19,158 13,605 (14,146)(5) 18,617
Professional services 6,403 3,284 - 9,687
Other operating expenses 21,961 7,820 368 (6) 30,149
Total non-interest expenses 104,308 47,263 (13,778) 137,793
Income (loss) before income tax benefit 26,043 (21,687) 22,385 26,741
Income tax provision expense (benefit) 8,872 - 238 (7) 9,110
Net income (loss) $ 17,171 $ (21,687) $ 22,147 $ 17,631
Earnings (loss) per common share:
Basic $ 0.46 $ 0.48
Diluted $ 0.46 $ 0.48

Edgar Filing: FCB FINANCIAL HOLDINGS, INC. - Form S-1/A

90

Weighted average shares outstanding �
Basic 36,947,192 36,947,192
Weighted average shares outstanding �
Diluted 36,949,129 36,949,129

Pro forma adjustments:

1) Adjustment excludes estimated transaction costs (e.g., legal, accounting, consulting, core system conversion, etc.)
of approximately $1.6 million related to the acquisition of Great Florida Bank and approximately $3.2 million of
salary and benefits expense due to transaction related incentive compensation, stay payments and severance

[…]

simulation analysis, which is designed to capture not only the potential of all assets and liabilities to mature or reprice,
but also the probability that they will do so. Assets and liabilities with similar repricing characteristics may not reprice
at the same time or to the same degree. Income simulation also attends to the relative interest rate sensitivities of these
items, and projects their behavior over an extended period of time. Income simulation permits us to assess the
probable effects on the consolidated financial statements for changes in interest rates and corresponding management
strategy.

Management continually reviews and refines its interest rate risk management process in response to the economic
and interest rate environment. Currently, our model projects a minus 100, plus 100, plus 200, plus 300, plus 400 and
plus 500 basis point change as well as modified scenarios to evaluate our interest rate sensitivity and to determine
whether specific action is needed to improve the current asset/liability position, either through economic hedges,
matching strategies or by utilizing derivative instruments. Our ALCO policy has established specific limits for
changes to net interest income and to the capital based on the aforementioned models as follows as of the dates
presented:

March 31, 2014 December 31, 2013 December 31, 2012
Following
12 Months

Following
36 Months

Following
12 Months

Following
36 Months

Following
12 Months

Following
36 Months

+500 basis
points 15.0% 10.8% 39.1% 33.4% 33.7% 30.3%
+400 basis
points 15.5% 13.4% 34.5% 30.7% 27.3% 24.8%
+300 basis
points 14.3% 13.5% 28.3% 26.1% 20.8% 19.2%
+200 basis
points 11.3% 11.5% 20.5% 19.5% 14.0% 13.7%
+100 basis
points 6.6% 7.1% 11.1% 10.9% 7.5% 7.2%
-100 basis points -2.1% -3.5% -2.2% -3.0% -2.8% -3.0%

The table below presents the change in our economic value of equity assuming immediate parallel shifts in interest
rates as of the dates presented.

March 31,
2014

December
31, 2013

December
31, 2012

Edgar Filing: FCB FINANCIAL HOLDINGS, INC. - Form S-1/A

191

+500 basis points -37.6% -17.5% -9.8%
+400 basis points -30.3% -13.2% -7.6%
+300 basis points -23.0% -9.0% -5.1%
+200 basis points -14.8% -5.0% -1.5%
+100 basis points -8.2% -1.6% -0.7%
-100 basis points 3.9% 3.8% 0.1%

In the event the model indicates an unacceptable level of risk, based on current circumstances and events, we could
undertake a number of actions that would reduce this risk, including the sale of a portion of our available for sale
investment portfolio or the use of risk management strategies such as interest rate swaps and caps. As of March 31,
2014, we were in compliance with all of our net interest income and EVE limits.

Many assumptions were used by the Company to calculate the impact of changes in interest rates, including the
change in rates. Actual results may not be similar to those derived from our model due to several factors including the